Appendix F: Community consultation survey 1 (Pakeham Show)

Q1 What type of property do you live on? (select one)

Answered: 125  Skipped: 0
Rural property
(1 acre and...
Urban property
(less than1...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Rural property (1 acre and above) 17.60% 22
Urban property (less than 1 acre) 82.40% 103

Total Respondents: 125



Biodiversity Conservation Strategy survey

Q2 What do you most value in the natural environment?

Answered: 125  Skipped: 0
Native plants
and animals...
All plants and
animals|

Endangered
plants and...

Waterways |

Parks and
bushland

I don't value
natural...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Native plants and animals only 17.60% 22
All plants and animals 56.00% 70
Endangered plants and animals 16.00% 20
Waterways 0.80% 1
Parks and bushland 9.60% 12
I don't value natural environment 0.00% 0

TOTAL 125



Biodiversity Conservation Strategy survey

Q3 Where do you think the natural environment exists in our shire?
(select all that apply)

Answered: 125  Skipped: 0

Council parks
and bushland...

Creeks and
rivers

On the roadside
In my backyard

I don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Council parks and bushland reserves 80.80% 101
Creeks and rivers 67.20% 84
On the roadside 40.00% 50
In my backyard 36.80% 46
| don’t know 4.00% 5

Total Respondents: 125



Biodiversity Conservation Strategy survey

Q4 Which of the following do you think might threaten our natural
environment? (select all that apply)

Answered: 125  Skipped: 0

Weeds

Feral animals
(i.e. foxes ...

Extinction of
native species

Climate change

Land
clearing/def...

Water
pollution...

Unsustainable
farming...

Housing
development

Community
indifference

I don’t know
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Weeds 70.40%
Feral animals (i.e. foxes and rabbits) 72.00%
Extinction of native species 60.00%
Climate change 59.20%
Land clearing/deforestation 69.60%
Water pollution (creeks and rivers) 66.40%
Unsustainable farming practices 57.60%
Housing development 71.20%
Community indifference 50.40%
1.60%

| don’t know
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Biodiversity Conservation Strategy survey

Total Respondents: 125



Biodiversity Conservation Strategy survey

Q5 Which of the following programs or groups have you heard of? (select
all that apply)

Answered: 125  Skipped: 0

Landcare

‘Friends of...”
groups (eg:...

Council’s
e-newsletter...

Council’s
Gardens for...

Council’s weed
grants

Clean up
Australia days

National tree
day plantings

| have not
heard of any...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Landcare 66.40% 83
‘Friends of...’ groups (eg: Friends of Mt Cannibal) 38.40% 48
Council’s e-newsletter Down to Earth 26.40% 33
Council's Gardens for Wildlife program for private properties 16.80% 21
Council’'s weed grants 16.80% 21
Clean up Australia days 84.00% 105
National tree day plantings 61.60% 77
| have not heard of any of these 5.60% 7

Total Respondents: 125



Biodiversity Conservation Strategy survey

Q6 Which of the following would you consider doing to support our
natural environment? (select all that apply)

Answered: 125  Skipped: 0

Using native
(indigenous)...

Removing weeds
from my...

Joining a
‘Clean up...

Becoming a
‘“friend of’ ...

Supporting the
removal of...

1 would not
consider any...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Using native (indigenous) plants in my garden
Removing weeds from my property

Joining a ‘Clean up Australia’ day

Becoming a ‘friend of my local park/reserve
Supporting the removal of feral animals

| would not consider any of these

Total Respondents: 125

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES

84.00% 105
74.40% 93
44.80% 56
33.60% 42
48.00% 60
2.40% 3



Biodiversity Conservation Strategy survey

Q7 Please indicate why you would not consider any of the above (select
all that apply)

Answered: 2 Skipped: 123

Lack of
knowledge of...

Lack of
financial...

Lack of time

I am not
interested i...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Lack of knowledge of how | can support our natural environment at home 0.00%

Lack of financial resources 0.00%

Lack of time 100.00%

| am not interested in supporting our natural environment at home 0.00%

Total Respondents: 2



Biodiversity Conservation Strategy survey

Q8 Would you like to know more about Council’s environmental

programs?

Answered: 124  Skipped: 1

No thank you
Yes, | would
like to...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No thank you 54.03%
Yes, | would like to subscribe to Council’s e-newsletter Down to Earth 45.97%

TOTAL

67

57

124
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